GPU Nuclear Corporation
NW'“’ Post Office Box 480
Route 441 South

Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057
717 944-7621

TELEX 84-2386

Wiiter”s Direct Dial Number

February 9, 1983
5211-83-~037

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Attn: John F. Stolz

Operating Reactors Branch No. 4

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Sir:

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1 (TMI-1)
Operating License No. DPR-50
Docket No. 50-289
Status of TMI-1 Technical Specification Change Requests (TSCR)

Attached is a table that indicates the status of the TSCR's that are pending
action (i.e. submitted by GPUN but not approved by NRC). This table is pro-
vided to facilitate our mutual understanding of the status of each change so
that appropriate action can be taken as needed.

You should specifically note that by this letter, GPUN is withdrawing several
TSCR's. Also it should be noted that five of our pending TSCR's are needed
for restart.

Sincerely,
Y s )
ﬁf’D. Hukill
Director, TMI-1
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Attachment

cc: R. Conte

J. Van Vliet
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TSCR #

26
38
a2
66
78
81
82
83
94
95/95A
96
$7

99
100A
104

105
107
108
109
113
114
116

118

119
120
121
122

123

OUTSTANDING TSCR's

Subject

MPC, to Xenon

Fuel Cask Drop

RCS Leakage Interpretation
Relief Valve Capacity
Station ETS

STS Conversion

Small Break LOCA Procedures
Fire Protection

OTSG Tube Inspection
Definition of Operable
Fire Barriers

Fire Protection

Administrative Changes
TS Appendix B changes
RV Surveillance Capsule Utilization Factor

Snubber Surveillance

RB Spray System

Natural Circulation Testing
Hy Recombiner

Appendix J Testing

High Range Radiation Monitors
RB Purge Valve Testing¥

Deletion of Appendix B

Aircraft Movement Reporting

ES Bypass Setpoint

Waste Gas System Monitoring/Limits
Audit Trequency Changes

SG Tube Repair Admin. Change

Action

Withdrawn
NRC Approval Requested
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn (See TSCR 97)
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn (See ISCR 87)
NRC approval requested

NRC Approval Requested

Withdrawn by TSCR 118

GPUN to further revise to
reflect the extended TMI-1
shutdown

NRC Approval Requested

NRC Approval Needed for Restart

NRC Approval Needed for Restart

NRC Approval Requested

NRC Approval Requested

NRC Approval Requested

GPUN to further revise pending
NRC approval of GPUN Proposal
on Purging (5211-82-307)

NRC approval was requested by
12/1/82

NRC Approval Requested

NRC Approval Needed for Restart

NRC Approval Requested bv 3/15/87

RR” Approval Requested
YNRC Approval Required for Heatup

*The portion of TSCR No. 116 which permits reduced reactor building purge exhaust flow
rate and testing frequency to accommodate Bd)purge valve cpening limitation needs NRC

approval for Restart.



