

**GPU Nuclear Corporation** 

Post Office Box 480 Route 441 South Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057 717 944-7621 TELEX 84-2386 Writer's Direct Dial Number:

February 9, 1983 5211-83-037

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Attn: John F. Stolz Operating Reactors Branch No. 4 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Sir:

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1 (TMI-1)
Operating License No. DPR-50
Docket No. 50-289
Status of TMI-1 Technical Specification Change Requests (TSCR)

Attached is a table that indicates the status of the TSCR's that are pending action (i.e. submitted by GPUN but not approved by NRC). This table is provided to facilitate our mutual understanding of the status of each change so that appropriate action can be taken as needed.

You should specifically note that by this letter, GPUN is withdrawing several TSCR's. Also it should be noted that five of our pending TSCR's are needed for restart.

Sincerely,

H. D. Hukill Director, TMI-1

HDH: CWS: vjf
Attachment
cc: R. Conte
J. Van Vliet

Aool

## OUTSTANDING TSCR's

TSCR #	Subject	Action
26	MPC, to Xenon	Withdrawn
38	Fuel Cask Drop	NRC Approval Requested
42	RCS Leakage Interpretation	Withdrawn
66	Relief Valve Capacity	Withdrawn
78	Station ETS	Withdrawn
81	STS Conversion	Withdrawn
82	Small Break LOCA Procedures	Withdrawn
83	Fire Protection	Withdrawn (See TSCR 97)
94	OTSG Tube Inspection	Withdrawn
95/95A	Definition of Operable	Withdrawn
96	Fire Barriers	Withdrawn (See TSCR 97)
97	Fire Protection	NRC approval requested
99	Administrative Changes	NRC Approval Requested
100A	TS Appendix B changes	Withdrawn by TSCR 118
104	RV Surveillance Capsule Utilization Factor	GPUN to further revise to reflect the extended TMI-1 shutdown
105	Snubber Surveillance	NRC Approval Requested
107	RB Spray System	NRC Approval Needed for Restart
108	Natural Circulation Testing	NRC Approval Needed for Restart
109	H <sub>2</sub> Recombiner	NRC Approval Requested
113	Appendix J Testing	NRC Approval Requested
114	High Range Radiation Monitors	NRC Approval Requested
116	RB Purge Valve Testing*	GPUN to further revise pending
		NRC approval of GPUN Proposal on Purging (5211-82-307)
118	Deletion of Appendix B	NRC approval was requested by 12/1/82
119	Aircraft Movement Reporting	NRC Approval Requested
120	ES Bypass Setpoint	NRC Approval Needed for Restart
121	Waste Gas System Monitoring/Limits	NRC Approval Requested by 3/15/83
122	Audit Frequency Changes	NKC Approval Requested
123	SG Tube Repair Admin. Change	NRC Approval Required for Heatup

<sup>\*</sup>The portion of TSCR No. 116 which permits reduced reactor building purge exhaust flow rate and testing frequency to accommodate 30 purge valve opening limitation needs NRC approval for Restart.